

## Bid Results - Road 18 Turn Lane (bid opening: 6/1/23)

Bidder: Ward Construction Co.

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
203E10001	Excavation, Special (12" Thickness)	1,547	SY	\$19.00	\$29,393.00
204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	1,547	SY	\$1.00	\$1,547.00
301E46001	6" Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	501	TONS	\$125.00	\$62,625.00
304E20001	6" Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	501	TONS	\$49.00	\$24,549.00
407E10000	Tack Coat (0.10 gal/SY)	748	GAL	\$3.00	\$2,244.00
408E10001	Prime Coat (0.40 gal/SY)	620	GAL	\$6.00	\$3,720.00
411E10001	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, (Berm) (2' Each Side) As Per Plan	179	TONS	\$55.00	\$9,845.00
441E50100	1.5" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 70-22 (Polymer Additive), As Per Plan	301	TONS	\$140.00	\$42,140.00
441E50101	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	49	TONS	\$170.00	\$8,330.00
441E50301	1.75" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448), PG 70-22 (Polymer Additive), As Per Plan	351	TONS	\$130.00	\$45,630.00
611E99700	Gas Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00
638E10800	Water Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00
644E00100	Edge Line, 4"	0.248	MILE	\$8,000.00	\$1,984.00
644E00200	Lane Line, 4"	0.019	MILE	\$7,000.00	\$133.00
644E00300	Center Line	0.27	MILE	\$9,000.00	\$2,430.00
644E00500	Stop Line	34	FOOT	\$9.00	\$306.00
644E00700	Transverse/Diagonal Line	70	FOOT	\$9.00	\$630.00
644E01300	Lane Arrow (Left Turn)	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00
644E30000	Removal of Pavement Marking	40	FOOT	\$20.00	\$800.00
SPECIAL	Formed Construction Joint	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
832E30000	Erosion Control (\$1,000)	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
624E10000	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$251,356.00</b>